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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 

 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50
All therms $0.3860 $1.2816 $0.0589 $1.7265 $0.3860 $1.3440 $0.0589 $1.7889

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.50 $15.50 $15.50 $15.50
All therms $0.5678 $1.2816 $0.0589 $1.9083 $0.5678 $1.3440 $0.0589 $1.9707

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $8.53 $8.53 $15.50 $15.50
All therms $0.3123 $0.7048 $0.0589 $1.0760 $0.5678 $1.3440 $0.0589 $1.9707

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.46 $57.46 $57.46 $57.46
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4711 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.8082 $0.4711 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.8706
All therms over the first block per month at $0.3165 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.6536 $0.3165 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.7160

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172.39 $172.39 $172.39 $172.39
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4284 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.7655 $0.4284 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.8279
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2855 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.6226 $0.2855 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.6850

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $739.83 $739.83 $739.83 $739.83
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2633 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.6004 $0.1204 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.5199

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.46 $57.46 $57.46 $57.46
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2839 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.6210 $0.2839 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.6834
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1846 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.5217 $0.1846 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.5841

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172.39 $172.39 $172.39 $172.39
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2439 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.5810 $0.1767 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.5762
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1624 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.4995 $0.1004 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.4999

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $761.39 $761.39 $761.39 $761.39
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1705 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.5076 $0.0818 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.4813

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $761.39 $761.39 $761.39 $761.39
All therms over the first block per month at $0.0650 $1.2816 $0.0555 $1.4021 $0.0353 $1.3440 $0.0555 $1.4348

Rates Effective April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021 Rates Effective September 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
Winter Period Summer Period
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28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE – KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 
 

 

Period Covered: Summer Period May 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021

Projected Gas Sales - therms 311,740                      

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout $391,714

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $0
Interest $0

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected ($23,223)
Interest $18

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest ($23,205)

Total Anticipated Cost $368,509

Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $1.1821

Mid Period Adjustment - June 1, 2021 $0.0844
Mid Period Adjustment - July 1, 2021 $0.2015
Mid Period Adjustment - August 1, 2021 $0.0000
Mid Period Adjustment - September 1, 2021 ($0.1240)
Mid Period Adjustment - October 1, 2021

Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective September 1, 2021 (per therm) $1.3440

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) $1.4776


